
Scranton (5-6, 3-0) -vs- Elizabethtown (3-8, 2-1)
3/28/2026 at Elizabethtown, PA (Wolf Field)

 
 

 
 
Scranton Goals: Kyle Holmes (3); Chase Ritcey (2); Quinn Carson (2); Brendan Donohue (1); Jason Kozak (1); Thomas Popolizio (1); Brian
Kraemer (1) 
Assists: Quinn Carson (2); Brendan Donohue (1); Jason Kozak (1); Tommy Tremarco (1) 
 
Elizabethtown Goals: Brent Wehland (3); Jay Rodriguez (2); Tristan Coleman (2); Reese Levinson (1); Finn Kristan (1) 
Assists: Finn Kristan (2)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Wolf Field
Penalties: Shawn Martin 1st/13:58; Jonah Pertet 1st/08:14; Luke Ehler 1st/05:43; Jay Rodriguez 2nd/11:33; Connor Cuonzo 2nd/02:18;
Evan Youndt 4th/14:11; Evan Youndt 4th/14:11; Evan Youndt 4th/14:11; Evan Youndt 4th/14:11; Evan Youndt 4th/14:11
Officials: Etown Ath. Comm.

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 185

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Scranton 2 4 3 2 11
Elizabethtown 2 2 4 1 9

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Scranton 6 15 6 11 38
Elizabethtown 12 10 7 5 34

Shots On Goal
Scranton 3 4 5 4 16
Elizabethtown 7 5 6 5 23

Saves
Scranton 5 3 2 4 14
Elizabethtown 1 0 2 2 5

Turnovers
Scranton 6 3 6 3 18
Elizabethtown 3 3 4 6 16

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Scranton 6-7 5-5 6-7 2-2 19-21
Elizabethtown 6-6 4-5 6-6 5-6 21-23

Ground Balls
Scranton 5 10 10 9 34
Elizabethtown 8 7 9 6 30

Face Offs
Scranton 1 2 6 2 11
Elizabethtown 3 5 2 2 12

Extra Man Opportunities
Scranton 1 1 0 2 1-4
Elizabethtown 2 1 0 0 1-3



Scranton 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Chase Ritcey 2 0 2 3 5 3 1 - -
5 Brendan Donohue 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 - -
8 Kyle Holmes 3 0 3 9 3 1 0 - -
10 Jason Kozak 1 1 2 5 0 2 1 - -
21 Logan Kelly 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
23 Carsen Kirchner 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 - -
42 Connor Cole 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
48 Brian Kraemer 1 0 1 3 1 2 1 - -
49 Evan DiGilio 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
51 Quinn Carson 2 2 4 9 1 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Cooper Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Patrick D'Amaro 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Eric Reisenwitz 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
12 Sean Monaghan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
13 Dean Hiltsley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Shaun Walters 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Matthew Capra 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
24 David Kelly 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 7-13 -
28 David Dubas 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
31 Zachary Smullen 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
37 Tommy Tremarco 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 - -
41 Thomas Popolizio 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 - -

45 Shawn Martin 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 4-10
1-

01:00
46 Colin Giarrusso 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
50 Jack Crotty 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
53 Jayden Truesdale 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

55 Connor Cuonzo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

00:30

77 Luke Ehler 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 -
1-

00:30

Totals 11 5 16 38 34 18 10 11-23
3-

02:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
23 Carsen Kirchner 60:00 9 14 W



Elizabethtown 9

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN

1 Jay Rodriguez 2 0 2 5 1 2 0 -
1-

00:30
5 Tristan Coleman 2 0 2 3 1 2 0 - -

10 Jonah Pertet 0 0 0 0 4 1 3 -
1-

01:00
28 Brent Wehland 3 0 3 8 1 0 0 - -
35 Ben Zaitz 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
48 Jack Gress 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 - -
77 Cole Lovell 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
91 Justin Fox 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 - -
96 Reese Levinson 1 0 1 10 1 1 0 - -
97 Finn Kristan 1 2 3 4 1 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Nick Prokic 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
4 Logan Rolles 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 5-8 -

7 Evan Youndt 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
5-

04:30
11 Chance Milhorn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2 -
12 Alex Scholl 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
13 Mitchell Kushner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
14 Peter Pitrelli 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
20 Cyrus Frid Denekos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Steven Rice 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
23 Ian Wilson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Nate Sharpe 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 7-13 -
32 Ben Backenstose 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
45 Collin McCormick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Scott Domboski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Tom Gress 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 9 2 11 34 30 16 8 12-23
7-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
35 Ben Zaitz 60:00 11 5 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By SCRANTON ETOWN
1st 14:06 Tristan Coleman Finn Kristan 0 1
1st 09:47 Brian Kraemer Tommy Tremarco 1 1
1st 08:14 Kyle Holmes Unassisted 2 1
1st 02:24 Jay Rodriguez Unassisted 2 2
2nd 13:46 Finn Kristan Unassisted 2 3
2nd 10:36 Quinn Carson Unassisted 3 3
2nd 07:34 Jason Kozak Brendan Donohue 4 3
2nd 06:13 Chase Ritcey Quinn Carson 5 3
2nd 05:51 Thomas Popolizio Unassisted 6 3
2nd 01:44 Tristan Coleman (UP) Finn Kristan 6 4
3rd 14:15 Kyle Holmes Unassisted 7 4
3rd 13:25 Reese Levinson Unassisted 7 5
3rd 12:23 Chase Ritcey Unassisted 8 5
3rd 10:54 Brent Wehland Unassisted 8 6
3rd 08:42 Jay Rodriguez Unassisted 8 7
3rd 02:51 Brent Wehland Unassisted 8 8
3rd 00:22 Kyle Holmes Quinn Carson 9 8
4th 12:56 Quinn Carson (UP) Unassisted 10 8
4th 12:27 Brendan Donohue Jason Kozak 11 8
4th 11:46 Brent Wehland Unassisted 11 9

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 13:58 SCRANTON Shawn Martin 01:00 TRIPPING
1st 08:14 ETOWN Jonah Pertet 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 05:43 SCRANTON Luke Ehler 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 11:33 ETOWN Jay Rodriguez 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 02:18 SCRANTON Connor Cuonzo 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 14:11 ETOWN Evan Youndt 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
4th 14:11 ETOWN Evan Youndt 01:00 SLASHING
4th 14:11 ETOWN Evan Youndt 01:00 SLASHING
4th 14:11 ETOWN Evan Youndt 00:30 HOLDING
4th 14:11 ETOWN Evan Youndt 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 SCRANTON Carsen Kirchner at goalie for SCRANTON.
15:00 ETOWN Ben Zaitz at goalie for ETOWN.
15:00 ETOWN Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Logan Rolles won by ETOWN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Jonah Pertet.
14:06 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Tristan Coleman (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Finn Kristan.

Scranton 0, Elizabethtown 1
14:06 ETOWN Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Logan Rolles won by ETOWN, [14:06] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Logan Rolles.
13:58 SCRANTON Penalty on SCRANTON Shawn Martin (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Finn Kristan (caused by Thomas Popolizio).
13:38 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Colin Giarrusso.
13:35 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Matthew Capra.
13:19 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
12:53 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Tristan Coleman, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
12:45 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
12:13 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Quinn Carson HIGH
11:49 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Quinn Carson, SAVE Ben Zaitz
11:33 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
11:13 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson HIT POST
10:32 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Brent Wehland HIT POST
10:27 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Luke Ehler.
10:21 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Logan Kelly.
10:12 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
09:47 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Brian Kraemer, Assist by Tommy Tremarco.

Scranton 1, Elizabethtown 1
09:47 ETOWN Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Logan Rolles won by ETOWN, [09:47] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Logan Rolles.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Logan Rolles (caused by Chase Ritcey).
09:26 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey.
08:46 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey WIDE
08:21 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Quinn Carson HIGH
08:14 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes.

Scranton 2, Elizabethtown 1
08:14 ETOWN Penalty on ETOWN Jonah Pertet (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Quinn Carson (caused by Jack Gress).
07:49 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Jack Gress.
07:32 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
06:41 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson WIDE
06:30 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Finn Kristan, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
06:18 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON failed.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Logan Kelly.
06:15 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Justin Fox.
05:43 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson BLOCKED
05:43 SCRANTON Penalty on SCRANTON Luke Ehler (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
05:16 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Brent Wehland, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
05:13 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Reese Levinson.
04:58 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson WIDE
04:16 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Brent Wehland, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
04:10 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Brian Kraemer.
04:02 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Ben Zaitz.
03:50 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
03:11 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Jay Rodriguez, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
03:03 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Eric Reisenwitz (caused by Nick Prokic).
02:55 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Ben Zaitz.
02:53 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
02:24 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Jay Rodriguez.

Scranton 2, Elizabethtown 2
02:24 SCRANTON Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by SCRANTON, [02:24] Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON David Kelly.



-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey.
01:07 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Reese Levinson.
00:44 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ETOWN Faceoff David Kelly vs Logan Rolles won by ETOWN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Jack Gress.
14:21 ETOWN Timeout by ETOWN.
14:06 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson WIDE
13:46 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Finn Kristan.
13:46 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Finn Kristan.

Scranton 2, Elizabethtown 3
13:46 ETOWN Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by ETOWN, [13:46] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Nate Sharpe.
12:22 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
12:13 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
11:33 ETOWN Penalty on ETOWN Jay Rodriguez (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
11:12 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes BLOCKED
11:09 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Quinn Carson.
11:03 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Quinn Carson HIT POST
10:59 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes.
10:36 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Quinn Carson.

Scranton 3, Elizabethtown 3
10:36 ETOWN Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Nate Sharpe won by ETOWN.
10:20 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Alex Scholl WIDE
09:59 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Jay Rodriguez WIDE
09:55 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Carsen Kirchner.
09:41 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON David Dubas.
08:48 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
08:28 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Finn Kristan BLOCKED
08:25 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Evan DiGilio.
08:14 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
08:10 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Brendan Donohue HIGH
07:34 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Jason Kozak, Assist by Brendan Donohue.

Scranton 4, Elizabethtown 3
07:34 SCRANTON Faceoff David Kelly vs Logan Rolles won by SCRANTON (on faceoff violation).
07:11 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Quinn Carson HIGH
06:13 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey, Assist by Quinn Carson.

Scranton 5, Elizabethtown 3
06:13 ETOWN Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by ETOWN, [06:13] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Steven Rice.
05:59 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN failed.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Ben Zaitz (caused by Logan Kelly).
05:55 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Logan Kelly.
05:51 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Thomas Popolizio.

Scranton 6, Elizabethtown 3
05:51 ETOWN Timeout by ETOWN.
05:51 ETOWN Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by ETOWN, [05:51] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Nate Sharpe.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Nate Sharpe (caused by Colin Giarrusso).
05:37 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Connor Cole.
05:33 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
05:22 SCRANTON Timeout by SCRANTON.
04:43 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Jason Kozak WIDE
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey.
04:27 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
04:11 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Justin Fox, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
04:07 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Carsen Kirchner.
04:02 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
03:58 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes HIT POST
03:54 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Eric Reisenwitz.
03:52 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Eric Reisenwitz WIDE
03:30 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Tommy Tremarco.



-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes.
02:53 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
02:22 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Brent Wehland WIDE
02:18 SCRANTON Penalty on SCRANTON Connor Cuonzo (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:44 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Tristan Coleman (MAN-UP), Assist by Finn Kristan.

Scranton 6, Elizabethtown 4
01:44 SCRANTON Faceoff David Kelly vs Logan Rolles won by SCRANTON.
00:56 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Quinn Carson HIGH
00:42 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Brian Kraemer WIDE
00:33 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Quinn Carson WIDE
00:24 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Jason Kozak WIDE
00:21 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Ben Zaitz.
00:13 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
00:08 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Peter Pitrelli, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
00:05 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Tristan Coleman.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Tristan Coleman.
00:00 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Evan DiGilio.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SCRANTON Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Logan Rolles won by SCRANTON, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Shawn Martin.
14:15 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes.

Scranton 7, Elizabethtown 4
14:15 SCRANTON Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Nate Sharpe won by SCRANTON, [14:15] Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Shawn Martin.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Shawn Martin (caused by Nate Sharpe).
14:03 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Nate Sharpe.
13:25 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Reese Levinson.

Scranton 7, Elizabethtown 5
13:25 SCRANTON Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Nate Sharpe won by SCRANTON, [13:25] Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Jack Crotty.
12:23 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey.

Scranton 8, Elizabethtown 5
12:23 SCRANTON Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Chance Milhorn won by SCRANTON, [12:23] Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Shawn Martin.
11:51 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Brendan Donohue, SAVE Ben Zaitz
11:48 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Ian Wilson.
11:43 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Cole Lovell.
11:34 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
11:00 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Jay Rodriguez WIDE
10:54 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Brent Wehland.

Scranton 8, Elizabethtown 6
10:54 ETOWN Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Logan Rolles won by ETOWN, [10:54] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Jack Gress.
10:12 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
10:04 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
09:13 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON David Dubas BLOCKED
09:09 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Mitchell Kushner.
09:05 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
08:42 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Jay Rodriguez.

Scranton 8, Elizabethtown 7
08:42 ETOWN Faceoff Shawn Martin vs Nate Sharpe won by ETOWN, [08:42] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Nate Sharpe.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Finn Kristan (caused by Colin Giarrusso).
08:02 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Colin Giarrusso.
07:58 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Jason Kozak (caused by Jonah Pertet).
07:19 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Jonah Pertet.
07:17 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Jay Rodriguez.
06:21 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
05:48 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Brian Kraemer, SAVE Ben Zaitz
05:45 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Nick Prokic.
05:39 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Jack Gress (caused by Connor Cole).
05:27 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Carsen Kirchner.
05:20 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON failed.



-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Thomas Popolizio.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Tristan Coleman.
04:43 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
04:09 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Brian Kraemer.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Quinn Carson (caused by Jonah Pertet).
03:33 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Peter Pitrelli.
03:30 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
02:51 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Brent Wehland.

Scranton 8, Elizabethtown 8
02:51 SCRANTON Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by SCRANTON, [02:51] Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Logan Kelly.
02:21 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Evan DiGilio (caused by Evan Youndt).
02:03 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
01:41 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
01:38 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Eric Reisenwitz.
01:34 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
00:22 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes, Assist by Quinn Carson.

Scranton 9, Elizabethtown 8
00:22 SCRANTON Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by SCRANTON, [00:22] Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON David Kelly.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Colin Giarrusso.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 SCRANTON Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by SCRANTON (on faceoff violation).
14:11 ETOWN Penalty on ETOWN Evan Youndt (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
14:11 ETOWN Penalty on ETOWN Evan Youndt (SLASHING/1:00).
14:11 ETOWN Penalty on ETOWN Evan Youndt (SLASHING/1:00).
14:11 ETOWN Penalty on ETOWN Evan Youndt (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:11 ETOWN Penalty on ETOWN Evan Youndt (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00).
14:07 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes, SAVE Ben Zaitz
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Alex Scholl (caused by Brian Kraemer).
13:28 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey.
12:56 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Quinn Carson (MAN-UP).

Scranton 10, Elizabethtown 8
12:56 SCRANTON Faceoff David Kelly vs Chance Milhorn won by SCRANTON (on faceoff violation).
12:27 SCRANTON GOAL by SCRANTON Brendan Donohue, Assist by Jason Kozak.

Scranton 11, Elizabethtown 8
12:27 ETOWN Timeout by ETOWN.
12:27 ETOWN Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by ETOWN.
11:47 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Brent Wehland.
11:46 ETOWN GOAL by ETOWN Brent Wehland.

Scranton 11, Elizabethtown 9
11:46 ETOWN Faceoff David Kelly vs Nate Sharpe won by ETOWN, [11:46] Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Jonah Pertet.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Jonah Pertet (caused by Zachary Smullen).
11:34 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey.
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Jason Kozak.
10:45 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
10:07 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Finn Kristan, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
10:03 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
09:08 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes WIDE
08:51 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Tommy Tremarco WIDE
08:46 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey.
08:42 SCRANTON 30-second clock violation by SCRANTON.
08:27 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Jack Gress (caused by Tommy Tremarco).
08:21 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Luke Ehler.
07:54 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes, SAVE Ben Zaitz
07:44 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN failed.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Alex Scholl.
07:42 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Logan Kelly.
07:01 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Jason Kozak WIDE
06:50 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes.



06:38 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Brendan Donohue WIDE
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Brian Kraemer (caused by Jonah Pertet).
06:24 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Jonah Pertet.
06:13 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
05:20 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Reese Levinson, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
05:18 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Evan DiGilio.
05:05 SCRANTON Clear attempt by SCRANTON good.
04:17 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON David Dubas WIDE
04:03 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes WIDE
04:00 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey.
03:55 SCRANTON 30-second clock violation by SCRANTON.
03:50 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
03:30 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Justin Fox.
03:28 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Justin Fox, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
03:26 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Jay Rodriguez.
02:59 ETOWN Shot by ETOWN Brent Wehland, SAVE Carsen Kirchner
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Jay Rodriguez.
01:58 SCRANTON Shot by SCRANTON Jason Kozak HIT POST
-- SCRANTON Turnover by SCRANTON Chase Ritcey (caused by Cole Lovell).
00:59 ETOWN Ground ball pickup by ETOWN Cole Lovell.
00:54 ETOWN Clear attempt by ETOWN good.
-- ETOWN Turnover by ETOWN Cole Lovell (caused by Jason Kozak).
00:43 SCRANTON Ground ball pickup by SCRANTON Kyle Holmes.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


